
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2357
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
PRODUCTION OF OIL IN ASSAM
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) The total investment and production Of Oil India Limited and Oil and Natural Gas Corporation in Assam Oil fields during the last
three years; and 

(b) the details of allotment of new blocks in the North Eastern Region to these companies during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) The investment by ONGC and OIL in Assam during last three years is as under: However, the details of ONGC's and OIL's actual
crude oil and natural gas production during the last three years from Assam is as under:

Year  Amount (Rs. in crore)

2006-2007  1665.77

2007-2008  2213.90

2008-2009  2429.03

Year  Oil Production (MMT) Gas Production (MMSCM)

2006-07  4.438   2509.18

2007-08  4.391   2575.55

2008-09  4.691   2513.62

(b) During last three years three blocks have been awarded to OIL and one Block has been awarded to ONGC in the North Eastern
Region. 
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